

SC No. 56/2022
State vs. Devender & Ors.
FIR No. 67/2015
PS Khajuri Khas

10.03.2022

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused Devender and Champa Joshi are present on bail with
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Put up for arguments on charge on 11.04.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/10.03.2022