

SC 56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER ETC.
FIR No. 67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

03.08.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused Devender and Champa Devi are present on bail.

Sh. Sundeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Proceedings against accused Narender have already been abated vide order dated 11.11.2021.

Summons issued against the PWs, not properly served.

Let PWs be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 16.11.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.08.2022