

SC 56/2022  
STATE Vs. DEVENDER  
FIR No. 67 /2015  
PS (Khajuri Khas)

16.11.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.  
Accused Devender and Champa Devi on bail.  
Proceedings against accused Narender have already  
been abated vide order dated 11.11.2021.  
Ch. Rajendra Singh, Advocate for both the accused.

Prosecution witness PW-1 Geeta is examined in chief  
partly. Her further examination in chief is deferred.

PW-1 Geeta be summoned afresh for the next date of  
hearing.

Put up on 24.01.2023 for further prosecution  
evidence.

(RAMESH KUMAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.11.2022