

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on bail.

Accused persons requests for an adjournment as their counsel is not available today as he had been operated on 19.01.2023.

Adjournment allowed for today only.

PW Ct. Sanjeev is present but discharged unexamined for today as counsel for accused persons is not available today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 03.04.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.01.2023

At this stage, PW-1 Geeta has appeared but discharged unexamined for today as the matter has already been adjourned for 03.04.2023. She be summoned afresh for the next date.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.01.2023