

SC no.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Devender and Champa Devi on bail.
Ch. Rajendra Singh, Advocate for both accused.

Witness PW-1 Geeta is present but she states that she has not brought her spectacles and without spectacles she is not able to read and identify her signature, hence, she is discharged unexamined for today.

Now to come up on 23.08.2023 for prosecution evidence.

PWs Geeta, Brijesh, IO and the doctors be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.06.2023