

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)
05.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on court bail.
Sh. Rajender Chaudhary, Advocate for both the
accused.

PW5 Brijesh Kumar is examined-in-chief. His cross
examination is deferred at the request of Id. Defence counsel.

Witness Brijesh Kumar be summoned for the next date.

Dr. Murli Mohan has appeared from JPC Hospital but he
stated that he cannot identify the handwriting and signature of doctor
who had given the result on the MLC No.A-3321/15. Accordingly, he is
discharged.

Summons be sent to MS JPC Hospital with the direction to
depute the doctor who can identify the handwriting and signature of
doctor who had given the result on the MLC No.A3321/15 for the next
date.

Bailable warrants issued against SI Shailender Singh
received back unserved with the report that the belt number mentioned
on the warrants is incorrect.

Fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued
against SI Shailender Singh with correct belt number for the next date.

Now to come up on 12.01.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.01.2024