

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on court bail.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for both the accused.

Witness Brijesh Kumar is not present.

Witness Brijesh Kumar alongwith doctors and nodal
Officer PCR be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 27.03.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.01.2024