

SC no.56/2022  
STATE Vs. DEVENDER  
FIR No.67/2015 (Khajuri Khas)

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.  
Accused Devender and Champa Joshi @ Neema on  
bail.

Accused Narender has already expired and  
proceedings had already been abated vide order  
dated 11.11.2021.

PW-5 cross-examined and discharged. PW-6  
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO Inspector Shailender Singh is present and he is  
discharged unexamined.

Put up for prosecution witnesses on 02.05.2024.  
Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3, 4 and 10 be summoned for  
the next date of hearing.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/27.03.2024