

SC NO.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Devender and Neema @ Champa Joshi on
bail.

Accused Narendra had already expired.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for both the accused.

PW7 ASI Sanjeev is examined, cross examined and
discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Put up on 03.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.05.2024