

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons on bail.

Sh. Rajender Singh, Sh. Sandeep Kumar,

Sh. Prashant Raghuvanshi, Sh. Sanchit Behl,

Sh. Ankit Parmar, Sh. Armender Kumar Sharma,

Ms. Shweta Sharma, Ms. Nisha, Sh. Parveen Kumar

Sharma, Ms. Seema Sharma, Sh. Govind Sharma &

Ms. Kajal, Advocates for both the accused.

IO SI Sahab Singh is present.

Witness PW10 HC Ritika is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Request has been received from Insp. Shailendra
Singh for his exemption from appearance for today.

Insp. Shailendra Singh is exempted for today only.

Witness Dr. Kaushles Tiwari is absent despite
service. Issue fresh summons to Dr. Kaushles Tiwari for the next
date.

Put up on 09.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/31.07.2024