

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER etc
FIR No.67 /2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Both accused persons on bail.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for both the accused.

Witness PW11 Retired SI Saheb Singh is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

Request has been received from Insp. Shailendra
Kumar for his exemption for today.

Witness Dr. Kaushles Tiwari is absent. He be
summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 04.11.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.10.2024