

SC No.56/2022  
STATE Vs. DEVENDER  
FIR No.67 /2015  
PS (Khajuri Khas)

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
Both accused persons on bail.

No witness is present.

Summons issued to witness IO/SI Shelender Singh received back with the report that he is on leave. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

It is informed that witness Dr. Kaushles Tiwari has sent his request telephonically for his exemption for today on the ground of his illness. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 16.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.11.2024