

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

16.01.2025

At 2.00 pm

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Counsel for both the accused.

No PW present.

PW Dr. Kaushles Tiwari and IO SI Shailender Singh
be summoned for the next date of hearing through SHO
concerned.

Put up on 10.02.2025 for remaining prosecution
evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/16.01.2025