

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No.67/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused present on bail.

PW Dr. Kaushles Tiwari has sent a request for adjournment on the ground that presently he is in Chattisgarh. Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Kaushles Tiwari for the next date of hearing.

No other PW present.

Put up on 02.07.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.04.2025