

SC No.56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER etc.
FIR No.67/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail.

Accused Narender has already expired.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

No PW present.

Adjournment requested by accused persons due to
absence of their counsel.

Put up on 18.09.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.07.2025