

SC 56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No. 67/2015
PS Khajuri Khas

25.09.2025

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail.

**Proceedings against accused Narender has already
been abated vide order dated 11.11.2021.**

Statement of accused persons under Section 313
Cr.P.C. has been recorded. Accused persons have opted to lead
evidence in their defence.

In view of same, put up for defence evidence on
18.10.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/25.09.2025