

SC No. 56/2022  
STATE Vs. DEVENDER  
FIR No. 67/2015 (Khajuri Khas)

04.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for  
the State.

Accused Devender and Champa Joshi are on bail.

Proceedings against accused Narender have already  
been abated vide order dated 11.11.2021.

Put up for purpose fixed on **15.01.2026**.

Reader/04.12.2025