

SC No. 56/22
State vs. Devender and ors.
FIR No. 67/15
PS: K. Khas

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Both accused Devender and Champa Joshi @
Neema on bail.
Proceedings against accused Narender have already
been abated vide order dated 11.11.2021.

Put up this matter on **11.02.2026** for final arguments
on which date the connected matter which has been received
from another court in view of the directions passed on the
transfer application dated 09.01.2026 is fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.01.2026