

SC 56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No. 67/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused Devender and Champa on bail.
Proceedings against accused Narender have already
been abated.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Adarsh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on 10.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/11.02.2026