

SC 56/2022
STATE Vs. DEVENDER
FIR No. 67/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

10.03.2026

Present: Ms. Anju Bharti, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Devender and Champa on bail.
Proceedings against accused Narender have already
been abated.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Sh. Adarsh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant

Vide separate judgment passed and pronounced today,
both accused Devender and Neema @ Champa Joshi have been
held guilty and convicted under Section 308/452/34 IPC.
However, they have been acquitted for the offence punishable
under Section 506/34 IPC.

Put up for arguments on the point of sentence on
16.03.2026. The convicts are directed to furnish a personal bond
in the sum of Rs.10000/- each with one surety each in the like
amount u/s 481 BNSS (Old 437-A Cr.P.C.) on the said date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/10.03.2026